
www.pr-rc.com

 WARNING! 

Thank you for purchasing this PR product. This kit is not a toy! It will require periodic maintenance & effort to keep it in top 

running condition. There are many extremely dangerous moving parts, such as the metal gears, motors and etc. Coming in 

contact with these during operation of the car may cause serious injury! Always check your radio operation system before 

running the car. Always switch off the car first before turning off the radio to avoid losing control. Safe operation will ensure 

great fun and enjoyment.
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             info@prengine.com.tw

             precirotate@gmail.com

             precirotate@hotmail.com



Thank you for choosing PRECIROTATE.  PR-RC has been established in Taiwan since 2008. 

 We combine rich modification and validation experience in RC racing products,  

and dedicate to manufacture ingenious, durable and reliable products.  

 Our team members have many years working experience in developing RC model technique.  

We are very pleased of presenting top class products to you
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Shock Spring
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22-23

24-28





BAG
A

 Chassis Guard InstallationA1

M3X6mm
82400016

M3X6mm
82400016

M3X8mm
82400026

M3X8mm
82400026

73400026

99000010

99000010

M3X6mm Flat Head Hex Screw

10

M3X8mm Flat Head Hex Screw

6

M3X6mm
80400016

76500066

71400306

1.

66401306

M3X6mm
80400016

2.



Sewvo SaverA2

Servo saverA3

5X8X2.5mm Ball Bearing
            66400796

5X8X0.1mm
   Washer
  85440110

2

M4.8X3mm Ball Studs

5X8X2.5mm Ball Bearing

4

5X8X0.1mm Washer 

1

M4.8X3mm
 66401016

66402266

66402256

68480036

68480526

M4.8X6mm Ball Studs

1

71400106

66402056

4.8X6mm
66401036

68480036



29.0mm

M3x10mm Set Screw
1

M4.8mmx6mm Ball Studs

1

           M3x10mm Flat Head Hex Screw         

1

M4.8X6mm
66401036

M3X10mm
 82400106

66400036(F/S)

66400066

M3X10mm
 87400026

     M3
83480016

M3 Lock Nut

1

According to different brands servo, 
you can decide to use 1mm or 1.5mm (thickness).

M3X8mm
80400036

M3X8mm
80400036

3X8X0.5mm
     Washer
   85000010

66430200

66400116

M3X8mm Button Head Hex Screw

4

3X8X0.5mm Washer

4

3X8X0.5mm
     Washer
   85000010

         &
M3X10mm
80400046

         &
M3X10mm
80400046



Steering Servo

 Front Suspension

A

M3X8mm
80400036

66400036

3X36.8mm
 79400036

66000020

69400146

3X36.8mm
 79400036

67400106

M3X8mm Head Hexd Screw

2

65400016

According to different grip onto track,
you can use this arm.

M3X8mm
82400026

M3X8mm Flat Head Hex Screw

2



Front Spindle[Left Side]B2

 Front Spindle(Right  Side)B3

1
M3 Lock Nut

M2.6X6mm Button Head Hex Screw
2

66401686

 5X10X4
66400766

66480846

66401686

M2.6X6mm
80400186

M3x3mm
87400016

66480856

66401876

M4.8X6mm
66401036

66481016
    (M5)

2

3

1

1

2X10.8mm
79400016

12x4.2mm
 68000040

               5x8x0.1mm
                85440110
         Please add it or not
according to the loose-tight.

M3x3mm
87400016

M4.8X6mm
 66400806

     M3
83480016

M4.8X6mm Ball Studs

2

M3X3mm Set Screw
2

3X8X0.5mm
Washer

85000010

Washer
85000010 2

66401686

M4.8X6mm
  66401036

66481016
    (M5)

 5X10X4
66400766

66401876
66480856

66480846

12x4.2mm
68000040

M3x3mm
87400016

M2.6X6mm
 80400186

2X10.8mm
79400016

1

1

2

3

66401686

               5x8x0.1mm
                85440110
         Please add it or not
according to the loose-tight. M3x3mm

87400016

1
M3 Lock Nut

M4.8X5mm
66480876

     M3
83480016

M2.6x6mm Button Head Hex Screw

2

M4.8X5mm Ball Studs

1

M3X3mm Set Screw
2

M4.8X6mm Ball Studs

1

12X4.2mm
 68440070

M2X5mm
87400066

12X4.2mm
 68440070

M2X5mm
87400066



Front Shock StayB5

Front Shock StayB5BAG
B

BAG
B

B4 Front Suspension(L&R)

69400146

3X29.80mm
 79400026

M2.5X4mm
  80400016

2

M2.5X4mm Button Head Hex Screw

M3X14mm
 82400046

M3X8mm
82400026

M3X8mm
 80400036

    (25 )
67400106

M4.8X8mm
 66401046

     M3
83400026

76500036

M3X8mm Button Head Hex Screw

4

M3X8mm Flat Head Hex Screw

2

M3X14mm Flat Head Hex Screw

2

M4.8X8mm Ball Studs

2

M3 Lock Nut
2



BAG
B

BAG
C

BAG
B

Front SuspensionB7

 Front SuspensionB6

68480456(28mm)

66400066

11mm
28mm Turnbuckle Rods

33100346
  (36mm)

66400066

36mm Turnbuckle Rods



       

Rear Hud&Cv.B8

Rear Hud (L&R)B9

M2X5mm
87400066

12X5.2mm
 68440070
Black

M2.5X4mm(5.6mm)
       80400016

M2.5X4mm(5.6mm)
       80400016

3X36.8mm
 79400036

3X47.5mm
79400046

69400146(3mm)

69400146

69400146(2mm)

M2.5X4mm Button Head Hex Screw
4

65400016

you can use this arm.

BAG
B

 68440020
(12x5.2mm)

66402366

2X10.8mm
79400016

5X13X4mm
  66400776

M4.8X6mm
 66400806

10X15X4mm
   66400786

67410266

2X9.8mm
79400066

  (65mm)
68410096

66401096

M2X3mm
87400016

              5x8x0.1mm
                85440110
         Please add it or not
according to the loose-tight.

              12.4x14.85X0.1
                   85440140

If you want to modify 3.5 degree Rear Suspension Mount, 
please don't use 5x8x0.1 washer, please use this washer.

M2X3mm
87400016

M4.8X6mm Ball Studs

2



Part Bags used.

Rear SuspensionB10BAG
B

BAG
C

 Gear Differential C1

M3X6mm
82400016

M3X8mm
82400026

68410066
69400146(2mm)

68410066

71400096(3 )

71400236

68410066

69400146(2mm)

68410066

M3X6mm Flat Head Hex Screw

2

M3X8mm Flat Head Hex Screw

2



BAG
C

Transmission AssemblyC2

5X18mm Shaft Set Pin
          66480226

10X15X4mm
   66400786

     34T
66402016

10X15X4mm
   66400786

                   Top Shaft(20t)
                   66400526

5X10X4mm
 66400766

5X10X4mm
 66400766

10X15X4mm
   66400786

5X10X4mm
 66400766

73400036

73400036

5X10X4mm Ball Bearing

5

10X15X4mm Ball Bearing

2



(A)

(A)

BAG
C

BAG
C

M3X10mm
 82400106

73400076

66400466

66480306

    (83T)
71400116

66480826

      M4
83400036

M3X10mm Flat Head Hex Screw
2

M4 Lock Nut

1

M3X20mm
 80400066

M3X16mm
80400216

M3X14mm
 80400056

M3X14mm Button Head Hex Screw

1

M3X16mm Button Head Hex Screw

2

M3X20mm Button Head Hex Screw

3



 Rear Shock StayC5 

66400116

M3X8mm
 80400036

M3X8mm
 80400036

68480106
71400346

M3X8mm
 80400036

M3X28mm
80400126

M3X8mm Button Head Hex Screw
9

M3X28mm Button Head Hex Screw
1

68480106

M3X8mm
 80400036

M3X20mm

68410066

M3X20mm Button Head Hex Screw
1

 68410066   m3 1



BAG
C

BAG
C

M3X8mm
82400026

M3X8mm
80400036

M3X8mm Flat Head Hex Screw

2

M3X8mm Button Head Hex Screw

2

M4.8X8mm
 66401046

  66430200
3X6.6X1mm

M4.8X8mm
 66401046
  66430200
3X6.6X1mm

M4.8X8mm Ball Studs

2



C8BAG
C

 Rear Grar Box

M3X8mm
80400036

73400056

M3X8mm
82400026

M3X8mm Flat Head Hex Screw

2

M3X8mm Button Head Hex Screw

2

66400066

  (28mm)
68480456

10mm



BAG
D

A4

 Shock AssemblyD1

BAG
D

BAG
D 

Shock AssemblyD2

Shock SpringD3
Front Build x2

66430090

66430080

Rear Build x2

#250
#300

66401846

66410026
     (M++)

66400186

66400606

Front Build x2

66400606

66400186

66480696
     (M+)

66401846

Rear Build x2

83400016

   1.6X2
68410066

85440070

66480636

66430090

                        (1mm)
                     66430200

66400636

68410066
66400676

66400686

Rear Buildx2

66401826

66400066

83400016
   1.8X1
68410066

66480626

                        (1mm)
                     66430200

85440070

66430090

66400626

68410066

66400676

66400686

Front Buildx2

66400066

66401826



 Front SuspensionD4

BAG
E

BAG
D

Rear  SuspensionD5BAG
D

M3X18mm
 80400196

68410066
83480016
69440010

M3X25mm
80400076

A
B

M3X18mm Button Head Hex Screw

2

M3X25mm Button Head Hex Screw

2

M3X25mm
 80400076

83480016
69440010

68410066

M3X14mm
 82400046

66430200

ABC

M3X14mm Flat Head Hex Screw

2

M3X25mm Button Head Hex Screw

2



E4  MotorD6BAG
D

BAG
D

BATTERY PlateD7

M3X8mm
80400036

66400296

M2.6X4mm

M2.6X4mm

3X8X0.5mm 
   Washer
  80400036

73400046

M2.5X6mm Cap Screw
2

M3x8mm Button Head Hex Screw

2

M3X8mm
82400026

73400066

M3X12mm
80400156

71400316

M3X16mm
 80400216

66430200

M3X12mm Button Head Hex Screw 

4

M3X16mm Button Head Hex Screw 

2

M3X12mm Flat Head Hex Screw 

2

You can adjust the battery to the front 
or rear side with your personal driving habit.



BAG
D D8  

A.
You can choose Battery A, B, C three modes according to different track.

B.

C.



Body&WheelsD9BAG
D

66400966
     M5
83000020

     M5
83000020

66400976

66400286

66400946

66400946

66400946

68480036

M5 Lock Nut
4

71400076

66400286

M3X8mm
82400026

68480036

M3X8mm Flat Head Hex Screw

2





SETUP SHEET

23



PART LIST

24

L R



PART LIST

25

4PCS

14mm

4.20mm

(14mmx4.2mm)
14mm

(14mmx5.2mm)

5.20mm

4PCS

(L/R)



26

PART LIST

1pcs

                    

2pcs

1pcs1pcs
1pcs

68480106

2PCS

2PCS

2PCS   cnc
2PCS

66401306



(+5mm 7)lower swing arm mounts  (aluminum)

Mental C-hubs(4 degrees) Left & Right  Mental C-hubs(0 degrees) Left & Right  

(+5mm 0)lower swing arm mounts 20g (aluminum)
(+5mm 3)lower swing arm mounts 22g (aluminum)

(+5mm 7)lower swing arm mounts 66g (Brass)

PR S1 balance beam 1.4mm

Option Parts

NOTE

27

66481106





EMAIL / info@prengine.com.tw
10F., No.68, Zhongzheng Rd. Xinzhuang Dist.,

New Taipei City 24243, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
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